
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    618    498     70     50

2 Cambridgeshire    609    499     50     60

3 Hertfordshire    595    495     30     70

4 Essex    591    491     60     40

5 Suffolk    446    376     40     30

6 Bedfordshire      0      0      0      0



Team Results Bedfordshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    618    498     70     50

2 Cambridgeshire    609    499     50     60

3 Hertfordshire    595    495     30     70

4 Essex    591    491     60     40

5 Suffolk    446    376     40     30

6 Bedfordshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***** no results for this team *****



Team Results Cambridgeshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    618    498     70     50

2 Cambridgeshire    609    499     50     60

3 Hertfordshire    595    495     30     70

4 Essex    591    491     60     40

5 Suffolk    446    376     40     30

6 Bedfordshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 80 Isaac Pfaender 2LR 23.5 23.5 3 46
 80 Isaac Pfaender S 13.39 14.07 14.27 14.27 1 50
 80 Isaac Pfaender SLJ 2.51 2.51 2.58 2.58 2= 47
 81 Cody Roe 4LR 52.6 52.6 7= 37
 81 Cody Roe SB 68 68 10 32
 81 Cody Roe STJ 6.18 6.41 6.34 6.41 11 30
 82 Akinola Ojelade 4LR 51.6 51.6 4 44
 82 Akinola Ojelade S 9.29 8.33 0.00 9.29 7 38
 82 Akinola Ojelade SLJ 2.22 2.30 2.44 2.44 8 36
 83 Ayo Opaleye 2LR 23.3 23.3 2 48
 83 Ayo Opaleye S 8.95 8.85 7.99 8.95 9 34
 83 Ayo Opaleye STJ 7.29 7.26 7.98 7.98 4 44
 84 Kimi Wilson-Brandtner 4LR 53.6 53.6 9= 33
 84 Kimi Wilson-Brandtner SB 67 67 11= 29
 84 Kimi Wilson-Brandtner SLJ 2.68 2.61 2.70 2.70 1 50
 85 Deshawn Lascelles 2LR 24.4 24.4 9= 32
 85 Deshawn Lascelles SB 67 67 11= 29
 85 Deshawn Lascelles STJ 8.25 8.05 7.86 8.25 1 50



Team Results Essex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    618    498     70     50

2 Cambridgeshire    609    499     50     60

3 Hertfordshire    595    495     30     70

4 Essex    591    491     60     40

5 Suffolk    446    376     40     30

6 Bedfordshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 87 Daniel Ogutuga 2LR 24.1 24.1 6= 39
 87 Daniel Ogutuga S 12.24 12.66 11.73 12.66 3 46
 87 Daniel Ogutuga SLJ 2.52 2.49 2.58 2.58 2= 47
 88 Jakub Kowalski 4LR 55.0 55.0 11 30
 88 Jakub Kowalski SB 70 70 7= 37
 88 Jakub Kowalski STJ 6.48 7.34 7.41 7.41 6 40
 89 Oreo Adepegba 2LR 23.6 23.6 4= 43
 89 Oreo Adepegba S 9.63 9.87 10.18 10.18 5 42
 89 Oreo Adepegba STJ 7.29 7.34 7.48 7.48 5 42
 90 Michael Okoro 2LR 24.3 24.3 8 36
 90 Michael Okoro SB 53 53 14 24
 90 Michael Okoro SLJ 2.32 2.32 2.40 2.40 9 34
 91 Somto Okpalauko 4LR 49.1 49.1 1 50
 91 Somto Okpalauko SB 70 70 7= 37
 91 Somto Okpalauko SLJ 2.36 2.46 2.40 2.46 7 38
 92 Daniel Houchell 4LR 57.7 57.7 15 22
 92 Daniel Houchell S 5.60 5.75 5.92 5.92 15 22
 92 Daniel Houchell STJ 5.85 6.06 5.92 6.06 15 22



Team Results Hertfordshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    618    498     70     50

2 Cambridgeshire    609    499     50     60

3 Hertfordshire    595    495     30     70

4 Essex    591    491     60     40

5 Suffolk    446    376     40     30

6 Bedfordshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 94 Joshua Horeleston 2LR 23.2 23.2 1 50
 94 Joshua Horeleston SB 71 71 4= 42
 94 Joshua Horeleston SLJ 2.45 2.52 2.49 2.52 5= 41
 95 Myles Douglas 2LR 24.7 24.7 12 28
 95 Myles Douglas S 8.37 8.81 8.52 8.81 10 32
 95 Myles Douglas SLJ 2.34 2.48 2.52 2.52 5= 41
 96 Ollie Owen 2LR 25.0 25.0 13 26
 96 Ollie Owen S 10.20 10.74 9.90 10.74 4 44
 96 Ollie Owen STJ 7.24 7.27 7.16 7.27 7 38
 97 Joel Evans 4LR 50.2 50.2 2 48
 97 Joel Evans SB 69 69 9 34
 97 Joel Evans STJ 7.88 8.05 7.95 8.05 2 48
 98 Glenn Harrison 4LR 52.3 52.3 6 40
 98 Glenn Harrison S 10.10 9.13 9.80 10.10 6 40
 98 Glenn Harrison SLJ 2.57 2.43 2.47 2.57 4 44
 99 William Cant 4LR 56.1 56.1 13 26
 99 William Cant SB 46 46 15 22
 99 William Cant STJ 6.11 6.32 6.03 6.32 13 26



Team Results Norfolk (lime)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    618    498     70     50

2 Cambridgeshire    609    499     50     60

3 Hertfordshire    595    495     30     70

4 Essex    591    491     60     40

5 Suffolk    446    376     40     30

6 Bedfordshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 101 Alex Mandilakis 2LR 24.4 24.4 9= 32
 101 Alex Mandilakis S 8.18 7.83 7.46 8.18 13 26
 101 Alex Mandilakis STJ 6.14 6.21 7.03 7.03 10 32
 102 Scott Leeder 2LR 24.1 24.1 6= 39
 102 Scott Leeder SB 76 76 2 48
 102 Scott Leeder SLJ 2.30 2.22 2.34 2.34 11 30
 103 Michael Langley 2LR 24.4 24.4 9= 32
 103 Michael Langley S 8.47 8.99 8.35 8.99 8 36
 103 Michael Langley SLJ 2.20 0.00 0.00 2.20 12 28
 104 Alfie Williams 4LR 50.7 50.7 3 46
 104 Alfie Williams S 13.11 14.17 13.61 14.17 2 48
 104 Alfie Williams STJ 7.40 7.42 8.02 8.02 3 46
 105 Joe Williams 4LR 51.7 51.7 5 42
 105 Joe Williams SB 83 83 1 50
 105 Joe Williams SLJ 2.31 2.28 2.35 2.35 10 32
 106 Toby Robinson 4LR 52.6 52.6 7= 37
 106 Toby Robinson SB 74 74 3 46
 106 Toby Robinson STJ 7.10 7.17 7.17 7.17 9 34



Team Results Suffolk (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    618    498     70     50

2 Cambridgeshire    609    499     50     60

3 Hertfordshire    595    495     30     70

4 Essex    591    491     60     40

5 Suffolk    446    376     40     30

6 Bedfordshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 108 Mark Richardson 2LR 25.8 25.8 14 24
 108 Mark Richardson S 8.06 8.22 7.24 8.22 11 30
 108 Mark Richardson SLJ 1.98 2.00 2.08 2.08 13 26
 109 Sheen Jayaweera 2LR 23.6 23.6 4= 43
 109 Sheen Jayaweera SB 71 71 4= 42
 109 Sheen Jayaweera STJ 6.06 6.09 6.17 6.17 14 24
 110 Oliver Langner 2LR 27.7 27.7 15 22
 110 Oliver Langner SB 62 62 13 26
 110 Oliver Langner SLJ 1.56 1.55 1.53 1.56 15 22
 111 Jay Collett 4LR 55.1 55.1 12 28
 111 Jay Collett S 8.20 7.41 8.01 8.20 12 28
 111 Jay Collett STJ 6.07 6.36 6.21 6.36 12 28
 112 Tom Spurgeon 4LR 56.4 56.4 14 24
 112 Tom Spurgeon SB 71 71 4= 42
 112 Tom Spurgeon SLJ 1.80 1.86 1.88 1.88 14 24
 113 Ryan Mitchell 4LR 53.6 53.6 9= 33
 113 Ryan Mitchell S 7.63 7.40 7.57 7.63 14 24
 113 Ryan Mitchell STJ 7.25 7.20 6.17 7.25 8 36



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Hertfordshire Black 94  Joshua Horeleston 23.2       50

2 Cambridgeshire Sky 83  Ayo Opaleye 23.3       48

3 Cambridgeshire Sky 80  Isaac Pfaender 23.5       46

4= Essex Red 89  Oreo Adepegba 23.6       43

4= Suffolk Maroon 109  Sheen Jayaweera 23.6       43

6= Essex Red 87  Daniel Ogutuga 24.1       39

6= Norfolk Lime 102  Scott Leeder 24.1       39

8 Essex Red 90  Michael Okoro 24.3       36

9= Cambridgeshire Sky 85  Deshawn Lascelles 24.4       32

9= Norfolk Lime 101  Alex Mandilakis 24.4       32

9= Norfolk Lime 103  Michael Langley 24.4       32

12 Hertfordshire Black 95  Myles Douglas 24.7       28

13 Hertfordshire Black 96  Ollie Owen 25.0       26

14 Suffolk Maroon 108  Mark Richardson 25.8       24

15 Suffolk Maroon 110  Oliver Langner 27.7       22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 91  Somto Okpalauko 49.1       50

2 Hertfordshire Black 97  Joel Evans 50.2       48

3 Norfolk Lime 104  Alfie Williams 50.7       46

4 Cambridgeshire Sky 82  Akinola Ojelade 51.6       44

5 Norfolk Lime 105  Joe Williams 51.7       42

6 Hertfordshire Black 98  Glenn Harrison 52.3       40

7= Cambridgeshire Sky 81  Cody Roe 52.6       37

7= Norfolk Lime 106  Toby Robinson 52.6       37

9= Cambridgeshire Sky 84  Kimi Wilson-Brandtner 53.6       33

9= Suffolk Maroon 113  Ryan Mitchell 53.6       33

11 Essex Red 88  Jakub Kowalski 55.0       30

12 Suffolk Maroon 111  Jay Collett 55.1       28

13 Hertfordshire Black 99  William Cant 56.1       26

14 Suffolk Maroon 112  Tom Spurgeon 56.4       24

15 Essex Red 92  Daniel Houchell 57.7       22



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Norfolk Lime 2:22.5 0.0 2:22.5     70.0

2 03 Essex Red 2:23.7 0.0 2:23.7     60.0

3 02 Cambridgeshire Sky 2:24.3 0.0 2:24.3     50.0

4 06 Suffolk Maroon 2:25.4 0.0 2:25.4     40.0

5 04 Hertfordshire Black 2:29.2 0.0 2:29.2     30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Hertfordshire Black 2:12.2 0.0 2:12.2     70.0

2 02 Cambridgeshire Sky 2:12.8 0.0 2:12.8     60.0

3 05 Norfolk Lime 2:14.7 0.0 2:14.7     50.0

4 03 Essex Red 2:14.9 0.0 2:14.9     40.0

5 06 Suffolk Maroon 2:24.4 0.0 2:24.4     30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cambridgeshire Sky 80  Isaac Pfaender 14.27       50

2 Norfolk Lime 104  Alfie Williams 14.17       48

3 Essex Red 87  Daniel Ogutuga 12.66       46

4 Hertfordshire Black 96  Ollie Owen 10.74       44

5 Essex Red 89  Oreo Adepegba 10.18       42

6 Hertfordshire Black 98  Glenn Harrison 10.10       40

7 Cambridgeshire Sky 82  Akinola Ojelade 9.29       38

8 Norfolk Lime 103  Michael Langley 8.99       36

9 Cambridgeshire Sky 83  Ayo Opaleye 8.95       34

10 Hertfordshire Black 95  Myles Douglas 8.81       32

11 Suffolk Maroon 108  Mark Richardson 8.22       30

12 Suffolk Maroon 111  Jay Collett 8.20       28

13 Norfolk Lime 101  Alex Mandilakis 8.18       26

14 Suffolk Maroon 113  Ryan Mitchell 7.63       24

15 Essex Red 92  Daniel Houchell 5.92       22



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Norfolk Lime 105  Joe Williams 83       50

2 Norfolk Lime 102  Scott Leeder 76       48

3 Norfolk Lime 106  Toby Robinson 74       46

4= Hertfordshire Black 94  Joshua Horeleston 71       42

4= Suffolk Maroon 109  Sheen Jayaweera 71       42

4= Suffolk Maroon 112  Tom Spurgeon 71       42

7= Essex Red 88  Jakub Kowalski 70       37

7= Essex Red 91  Somto Okpalauko 70       37

9 Hertfordshire Black 97  Joel Evans 69       34

10 Cambridgeshire Sky 81  Cody Roe 68       32

11= Cambridgeshire Sky 84  Kimi Wilson-Brandtner 67       29

11= Cambridgeshire Sky 85  Deshawn Lascelles 67       29

13 Suffolk Maroon 110  Oliver Langner 62       26

14 Essex Red 90  Michael Okoro 53       24

15 Hertfordshire Black 99  William Cant 46       22



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cambridgeshire Sky 84  Kimi Wilson-Brandtner 2.70       50

2= Cambridgeshire Sky 80  Isaac Pfaender 2.58       47

2= Essex Red 87  Daniel Ogutuga 2.58       47

4 Hertfordshire Black 98  Glenn Harrison 2.57       44

5= Hertfordshire Black 94  Joshua Horeleston 2.52       41

5= Hertfordshire Black 95  Myles Douglas 2.52       41

7 Essex Red 91  Somto Okpalauko 2.46       38

8 Cambridgeshire Sky 82  Akinola Ojelade 2.44       36

9 Essex Red 90  Michael Okoro 2.40       34

10 Norfolk Lime 105  Joe Williams 2.35       32

11 Norfolk Lime 102  Scott Leeder 2.34       30

12 Norfolk Lime 103  Michael Langley 2.20       28

13 Suffolk Maroon 108  Mark Richardson 2.08       26

14 Suffolk Maroon 112  Tom Spurgeon 1.88       24

15 Suffolk Maroon 110  Oliver Langner 1.56       22



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cambridgeshire Sky 85  Deshawn Lascelles 8.25       50

2 Hertfordshire Black 97  Joel Evans 8.05       48

3 Norfolk Lime 104  Alfie Williams 8.02       46

4 Cambridgeshire Sky 83  Ayo Opaleye 7.98       44

5 Essex Red 89  Oreo Adepegba 7.48       42

6 Essex Red 88  Jakub Kowalski 7.41       40

7 Hertfordshire Black 96  Ollie Owen 7.27       38

8 Suffolk Maroon 113  Ryan Mitchell 7.25       36

9 Norfolk Lime 106  Toby Robinson 7.17       34

10 Norfolk Lime 101  Alex Mandilakis 7.03       32

11 Cambridgeshire Sky 81  Cody Roe 6.41       30

12 Suffolk Maroon 111  Jay Collett 6.36       28

13 Hertfordshire Black 99  William Cant 6.32       26

14 Suffolk Maroon 109  Sheen Jayaweera 6.17       24

15 Essex Red 92  Daniel Houchell 6.06       22



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U15B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 80 Isaac Pfaender Cambridgeshire         143 46  50  47   
2 104 Alfie Williams Norfolk                140  46 48   46  
3 94 Joshua Horeleston Hertfordshire          133 50   42 41   
4 87 Daniel Ogutuga Essex                  132 39  46  47   
5 97 Joel Evans Hertfordshire          130  48  34  48  
6 89 Oreo Adepegba Essex                  127 43  42   42  
7 83 Ayo Opaleye Cambridgeshire         126 48  34   44  
8 91 Somto Okpalauko Essex                  125  50  37 38   
9= 98 Glenn Harrison Hertfordshire          124  40 40  44   
9= 105 Joe Williams Norfolk                124  42  50 32   
11 82 Akinola Ojelade Cambridgeshire         118  44 38  36   
12= 102 Scott Leeder Norfolk                117 39   48 30   
12= 106 Toby Robinson Norfolk                117  37  46  34  
14 84 Kimi Wilson-Brandtner Cambridgeshire         112  33  29 50   
15 85 Deshawn Lascelles Cambridgeshire         111 32   29  50  
16 109 Sheen Jayaweera Suffolk                109 43   42  24  
17 96 Ollie Owen Hertfordshire          108 26  44   38  
18 88 Jakub Kowalski Essex                  107  30  37  40  
19 95 Myles Douglas Hertfordshire          101 28  32  41   
20 81 Cody Roe Cambridgeshire         99  37  32  30  
21 103 Michael Langley Norfolk                96 32  36  28   
22 90 Michael Okoro Essex                  94 36   24 34   
23 113 Ryan Mitchell Suffolk                93  33 24   36  
24= 101 Alex Mandilakis Norfolk                90 32  26   32  
24= 112 Tom Spurgeon Suffolk                90  24  42 24   
26 111 Jay Collett Suffolk                84  28 28   28  
27 108 Mark Richardson Suffolk                80 24  30  26   
28 99 William Cant Hertfordshire          74  26  22  26  
29 110 Oliver Langner Suffolk                70 22   26 22   
30 92 Daniel Houchell Essex                  66  22 22   22  
31= 107 Alex Whall Norfolk                0        
31= 114 Charlie Adams Suffolk                0        


